

"18. Nothing in this Act shall be deemed to authorize the Company to issue any note payable to the bearer thereof, or any promissory note intended to be circulated as money, or as the note of a bank, or to engage in the business of banking or insurance, or railway construction or operation under the provisions of *The Railway Act*.

On motion of the Honourable Mr. Young, seconded by the Honourable Mr. Power, it was

Ordered, That the said amendments be taken into consideration to-morrow.

A Message was brought from the House of Commons by the Clerk to return the Bill (M1) intituled: "An Act to incorporate the Casualty Company, of Canada," and to acquaint the Senate that they have passed the said Bill with several amendments to which they desire their concurrence.

Page 1, line 16.—Strike out all the words after "dollars" to the end of the clause.

Page 2, line 3.—After "been" insert "bona fide."

Page 2, line 4.—After "dollars" insert "thereof."

Page 2, line 4.—Strike out "thereon."

Page 2, line 7.—After "its" insert "bona fide."

Page 2, line 9.—After "dollars" insert "thereof."

Page 2, line 9.—Strike out "thereon."

Page 2, line 12.—After "the" insert "bona fide."

Page 2, line 13.—After the second "dollars" insert "therof."

Page 2, line 14.—Strike out "thereon."

Page 2, line 17.—After "its" insert "bona fide."

Page 2, line 19.—After "dollars" insert "thereof."

Page 2, line 19.—Strike out "thereon."

Page 2, line 22.—After "been" insert "bona fide."

Page 2, line 23.—After "dollars" insert "thereof."

Page 2, line 24.—Strike out "thereon."

On motion of the Honourable Mr. Domville, seconded by the Honourable Sir George W. Ross, it was

Ordered, That the said amendment be taken into consideration to-morrow.

A Message was brought from the House of Commons by their Clerk to return the Bill (I2) intituled: "An Act respecting La Sauvegarde Life Insurance Company, and to acquaint the Senate that they have passed the said Bill with several amendments, to which they desire their concurrence.

Page 1, line 8.—After "1" strike out the entire clause and insert the following:—

"La Sauvegarde, as now organized and constituted under the statute mentioned in the preamble, and hereinafter called 'the Quebec Company,' is hereby constituted a body corporate and politic within the legislative authority of the Parliament of Canada under the name of 'La Sauvegarde Life Insurance Company,' hereinafter called "the Company," and this Act shall apply to the Quebec Company and its business instead of the Act mentioned in the preamble; provided nothing herein shall affect anything done, or any liability incurred by the Quebec Company up to the time this Act goes into effect as hereinafter provided, to all of which liabilities the Company shall be subject."

Page 1, line 16.—After "Company" strike out "shall be" and insert "which is now one million dollars may be increased to."

Page 1, line 18.—Strike out clause 3 of the Bill.

Page 1, line 22.—Strike out "new."

Page 1, line 24.—Strike out "new."

Page 2, line 1.—Strike out "new."

Page 2, line 4.—Strike out "new."

Page 2, line 6.—After "7" strike out the entire clause and insert:—